AVON TOWNSHIP LAND USE AND ZONING ORDINANCE NUMBER 5

SUMMARY OF ORDINANCE NUMBER 5

Avon Township Land Use and Zoning Ordinance Number 5 is adopted pursuant to the authorization and policies contained in Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 365, Minnesota Statutes Chapter 366 and Minnesota Statutes Chapter 462.

Avon Township Land Use and Zoning Ordinance Number 5 shall apply to all areas in Avon Township.

The Scope of Avon Township Ordinance Number 5 is as follows.

Amend Avon Township Land Use and Zoning Ordinance to:

- 1. Require a CUP for accessory structures larger than a residence (Section 6.2)
- 2. Require a CUP for Agriculture Housing (Section 6.6)
- 3. Require a CUP for a 1 MW solar farm (Section 6.54)

The above summary of Avon Township Land Use and Zoning Ordinance Number 5 is only a summary publication. The full text of Ordinance Number 5 is available for inspection, by appointment, at the Office of the Township Clerk at the Avon Township Hall, 16881 Queens Road, Avon, Minnesota.